4.3 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1.8 APR 2000

DECODE ATION FORM COVED SUFET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent 06-26-2000 Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 106012 101389049 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bruno COLIN BIO MERIEUX 4.18.00 Marie PRIVAΤ CHEMIN DE L'ORME 69280 MARCY L'ETOILE FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: April 10, 2000 119529462 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 107903) 00000126 03529 Address: ELRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 deposit account number 15-0461 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 18, 2000 Registration No. 30,024 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Bruno COLIN (5)
	Insert Name (s) of	(2) <u>Marie PRIVAT</u> (6)
	Inventor(s)	(3)and
		(4)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good an valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigne agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) BIO MERIEUX
10)	insert address of Assigned	e(10) of Chemin de l'Orme 69280 Marcy l'Etoile / FR
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(II) Method for decontaminating a hollow needle
		(Case No. 106012
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) onApril 10, 2000
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
		filed <u>April 18, 2000</u>
l ontin	ing or divisional application	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and are s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc- em necessary or expedient.
pplica	• •	•
ipplica 2 lectar	The undersigned agree(s) to concerning this application	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in events going forward with such interference.
ipplica 2 leclari vay po 3 n cons	The undersigned agree(s) to ed concerning this application possible in obtaining evidence a The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents.	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in event going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
applica 2 declari way po 3 n cons agreer 4	The undersigned agree(s) to ed concerning this application possible in obtaining evidence a The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents.	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in evening going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value.
declarivay por a considerate of the considerate of	The undersigned agree(s) to ed concerning this application assible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision tents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee as The undersigned hereby author to the States resulting to the Said Assignee, as Assignee as Assignee.	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in evening going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value.
declarivay positivay positiva	The undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby gra	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in event going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value of the internation of any division or divisions or continuing application nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute. a
declarivay possible 2 3 n consagreer 4 United 5 Patenti thereo to consagreer 6 any furnitudes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for reconstitutions.	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in event going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value of the internation of any division or divisions or continuing application nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute. a
leclarivay positiva process of the constant of	The undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee in The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grammer identification which may and Trademark Office for recomments where so whereof, executed by the said content of the confliction which may and Trademark Office for recomments whereof, executed by the said content of the confliction which may are the said content of the confliction which may are the said content of the confliction which may are the said content of the confliction which may are the said content of the confliction which may are the said content of the confliction which may are the said content of the confliction which may be said the said content of the confliction which may be said the confliction whi	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in event going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simile perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full riguessigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute. a ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Statestation of this document.
pplica 2 eclarivay p 3 n coningreer 4 Jnitec 5 n Patening fu Patening fu Date	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee at The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendations whereof, executed by	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in everal going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuation of any division or divisions or continuing application nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a unit(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Statordation of this document.
pplica 2 eclanivay p 3 n consider of the second of the sec	The undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee in The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grammer identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation where the said Assigned hereby grammer identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation where the said Assigned hereby grammer identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation where the said Assigned hereby grammer identification which may are included in the said Assigned hereby grammer identification which may be also the said Assigned hereby grammer in the said Assigned hereby gramme	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in everand going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value of the entire interest, and hereby covenants to issue any and all Letter grown said application or any division or divisions or continuing application nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rigassigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a contact of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State ordation of this document. If Inventor School Colling the undersigned name(s).
pplica 2 eclarivay p 3 n coningreer 4 United 5 Patenthereo o coningreer 6 n coningreer Iti	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee at The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby gray the interest herein ment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby gray and Trademark Office for reconstitutions where the witness whereof, executed by ARLL 10 25DOName of Name o	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in eve and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuation or any division or divisions or continuing application nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a unit(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Figure (SEA Inventor Compt)
pplica 2 ecclarivaly p 3 n conningreer 4 United Patenthereo 5 Patenthereo 6 conny fur 2 atenthereo Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby gramment in conflict herewith. The undersigned agree(s) to necession to the Assignee of the United States resulting to the States resulti	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in everal going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuation of said application or any division or divisions or continuing application nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a continuing of this document. Interpretation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Figure Colling (SEA) inventor (SEA)
pplica 2 ecclarivaly p 3 n coningreer 4 United Paten 6 con o	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee at the undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation which may are trademark of the executed by the conflict of the executed by the executed b	or execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in event going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value of the entire interest, and hereby covenants to issue any and all Letter assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a unit(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States of this document. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor (SEA Inventor (SEA Inventor (SEA Inventor
pplica 2 lectarivaly p 3 n connigreer 4 Jinitect Statemin of connigreer 6 nny fu Paten 11 10 Date Date Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation with the said Assignee Assignee Archer identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation with the said Assignee Archer identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation with the said Assignee Archer identification which may are included the said Assignee Archer identification which may are included the said Assignee Archer identification which may are included the said Assignee Archer identification which may are included the said Assignee	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in event going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuation of said application or any division or divisions or continuing application need of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rigassigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute. In ant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State or dation of this document. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). I Inventor
declarion of the control of the cont	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application possible in obtaining evidence as The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for recommendation with the same of the conflict of the said Assignment in Conflict herewith. And I witness whereof, executed by Amelia Confliction witness whereof, executed by Name of Name	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in eve and going forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessars of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuation of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a contact of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a contact of this document. In the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). If Inventor County County (SEA Inventor (SEA I

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0153